AN ACT to Validate an Election Held on the 14th Day of' 
October, 1925, in School District No. 27 of Greenwood 
County, the State of South Carolina, Commonly Called 
Troy School District No. 27, of Greenwood County, the 
State of South Carolina, on the Issuance of Fifteen 
Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars of Bonds by Said School 
District for the Purpose of Erection of School Build­
ing in Said Building; and to Validate the Issuance and 
Sale of Said Bonds, or so much Thereof as Can be Issued 
Within the Constitutional Eight Per Cent. Limitation .

[...]

That the election held on the 14th day of Oc­
tober, 1925, in School District No. 27, of Greenwood County, the 
State of South Carolina, commonly called Troy School District No. 
27, of Greenwood County, the State of South Carolina, on the is­
suance of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars of bonds of said 
School District, the proceeds to be used for the erection of school 
building therein, be, and the same is hereby, validated and declared 
to be legal in all r~pects, and any bond or bonds, to an amount not